- UNOFFICIAL COH’MWW

L

Doc#: 1216019001 Fee: $46.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
When recorded mail to: #:7146295

First American Title [IUVRR)HINBENAN

Loss Mitigation Title Services 449.6

P.0O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: RODRIGUEZ - PROPERTY REPOR’

This Document Prepared By:
FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

5151 CORPORATE DRIVE
TROY, M1 45098

LINDA BICKCFS

Parcel ID Numuer:
12-33-224-016-0003

1Snace Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recerding Date: march.04, 2009 Loan No: 502476086
Original Loan Amount: $283,517.09 FHA Case Number: 137-4667900-703
New Money: $22,287.44 MIN Number: 1000562550247608697

LOAN MCE!FICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agrecment”), made this 1st day of April, 2012, between
LORRAINE RODRIGUEZ AND MADELINE GONZALEZ whose address is 9736 CASTELLO AVE,
MELROSE PARK, IL 60164 (“Borrower"} and FLAGSYAR BANK, FSB which is organized and existing
under the laws of , and whose address is 5151 CORPIOFATE DRIVE, TROY, MI 48098 (“Lender”), and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), an¢-has an address and telephone number of
P.0O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2028, tel. (888) 879-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1)
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrizinent”) dated February 16, 2009 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No: 090635711, of the Official Records (Name of
Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdict:on} and (2) the Note, bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security instrument, which covers_ lne‘real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

9736 CASTELLO AVE, MELROSE PARK, IL 60164,
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COOK COUNTY, ILLEVDES: LOT 29 IN
BLOCK 13 ALL IN FULLERTON GARDEN, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE ¥ORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 33 AND OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. APN NO: 12-33-224-016-0000.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

.

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 03741 {page 1 of 5)

Date: 08/28/2012 08:01 AM Pg: 1 0f 5




1215019001 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of April 1, 2012, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. $274,777.61, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $13,538.47 and other amounts capitalized, which
is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued
for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interzzt will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from April 1,
2012.-3orrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,292.11,
beginiirg-on the 1st day of May, 2012, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeedaing month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2042 (the “Maturity
Date”), Boirsrwer still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreemerii, Durrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part oiine Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person‘ardbeneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Leider.may require immediate payment in full of ali sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30/ays from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums securea by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this neriod, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice o flamand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, soreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s cevenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, £sciow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under ihe Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null anu .void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rute of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument ¢r cocument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note.or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000311 {page 2 of 5}




1215019001 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the undetrlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and

Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall inA.and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

6. This Agreemelit modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, I, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unzaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $274,777.6"._The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement’is $297,065.05, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this orig'nal ubligation.

.
QA /) , (Seal)

L(SRRAMER’ODWGUEZ -Boffower (

ﬂ {4 [\( 0 (S [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgiraiits]
State of lllinois

County of Gﬁ) L

h
The foregeing instrument was acknowledged before me on O DY I l H 7,(_) ' Q. by
LORRAINE RODRIGUEZ AND MADELINE GONZALEZ. '

(Seal)

MADELINE GONZALEZ “Borrowe )

)

H OFFICIAL SEAL :

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment) GHJLIA ALEXANDRU {
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS ¢

My Commission Expires on QI[Q’Z 1 1S5 '_““f{ EE@S‘S_IQNAEAXPER.%:W?--:

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 03/11 {page 3 of §)




1215019001 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

T S T L (Seal)

-Lender

Name: SHARO\GQ'.M RG
Title: VICE PRESIDE

[Spakce Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

Acknowledged pe%oze me.im OAKLAND County, MICHIGAN, On 7 "7" 7 ra
by SHARON G NMCFAN, the VICE PRESIDENT of FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB.

f//;/ﬁ% )}\* %M

Nota me

ry Nam LUSAN M GRIEVO
Netary Preiic) State of Michigan

County LOUTT 0 T a0omb

WMy Commiasiondguras 8/16/2012
Acting in the Counarof Oakland

Acting in County

My commission expires :

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 031 {page 4 of 5)




1215019001 Page: 5 of 5

: UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Reglstratlor?&xs , Inc - Nominee for Lender

SHARON G MORGAN )
Title: VICE PRESIDENT ,;'
@ce Be!ow is Line For Acknowledgments]

Acknowledged befereine in OAKLAND County, MICHIGAN, On j “7-‘1: by SHARON G
MORGAN, the VICE PPZSIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

o /Pl

Notagf Name SUSATIW BRIEVO
Notary Putlic. ftate of Mic higan
Courliy o iaconn
County My Commisson anras 6162012

Acting in the County o1 Cakiand

Acting in County

My commission expires :

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000311

(page 5 of 5)




